OP \$165.00 87758590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celtic Leasing Corp.		02/01/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MB Equipment Finance, LLC	
Street Address:	320 Schilling Cir Ste 340	
City:	Hunt Valley	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21031	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87758590	CELTIC COMMERCIAL FINANCE
Registration Number:	2473668	CELTIC LEASING
Registration Number:	2859690	PROVIDENT EQUIPMENT LEASING
Registration Number:	3330871	THE PERSONAL SIDE OF BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3469330	С
Registration Number:	3881431	PROVIDENT LEASING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023375502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022954522
Email: bla@sftlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Brian L. Alpert, Esq.
Address Line 1: 3299 K St NW Ste 100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-4444

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian L. Alpert
SIGNATURE:	/bla/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0791 source=CCF-MBEF Assignment Doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

Whereas, the undersigned Celtic Leasing Corp., a California corporation having an address of 4 Park Plaza, Suite 300, Irvine, California 92614, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations and United States Trademark Application (collectively, the "Registrations" and "Application", respectively):

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,473,668	CELTIC LEASING
2,859,690	PROVIDENT EQUIPMENT LEASING
3,330,871	THE PERSONAL SIDE OF BUSINESS
3,469,330	C (AND DESIGN)
3,881,431	PROVIDENT LEASING
Application Serial No.	Mark
87/758,590	CELTIC COMMERCIAL FINANCE

and

Whereas, pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated January 22, 2018, the Assignor has on February 1, 2018, merged with and into MB Equipment Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 230 Schilling Circle, Suite 340, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee," and by virtue of said agreement and the merger described therein, the Assignee is to acquire the Registrations, the Application and Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the service marks which are the subjects of the Registrations and the Application as of the execution date hereof.

Now therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said Registrations, the said Application and the service marks which are the subjects of the Registrations and the Application; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this 1st day of February, 2018.

Celtic Leasing Corp.

Conr

By:

Conrad F. Hohener, III, Chief Operating Officer and

General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 02/02/2018